St. Peter Lutheran Church - Arlington Heights, IL
Karen Kogler, Director of Volunteer Equipping (kkogler@stpeter-ah.org)

Total Surveys Percent

How long have you attended St. Peter?

Less than 3 months 7 1%

3 months to 1 year 10 2%

More than 1 year 559 97%

No Response 2 0%
578

Are you serving as a volunteer at St. Peter?

No 173 30%

| was but not now 110 19%

Yes 289 50%

No Response 6 1%
578

What percent of people around you do you think serve?

Less than 10% 143 25%

11%-20% 210 36%

21%-40% 117 20%

41%-60% 55 10%

61% + 26 4%

No Response 27 5%
578

If you want to serve, do you know how to make contact & start?

Not really 73 13%

I think so 160 28%

Sure 312 54%

No Response 33 6%
578

If you are serving, how many hours per year do you serve?

Responses Received: 266 92%

No Response: 23 8%
289

Total Hours Served, annually: 28,906

Average Hours Served, annually: 109

Average Hours Served, weekly: 2.1

If you serve or have served, how much training did you receive?

little or none 120 30%

some 170 43%

plenty- | was well prepared 80 20%

No Response 29 7%
399

If you serve or have served, how much support did you receive?

little or none 82 21%
about the right amount 287 72%
too much! 2 1%
No Response 28 7%

399

Summary Report: Survey on Serving at St. Peter Report Date: June 17, 2008

Total Surveys

*Why do you serve as a volunteer at St. Peter?

No Response 91
serve God 79
meet need/desire to help 37
duty/responsibility/obligation 32
enjoyment 19
fellowship/being with people 10
feel called 8
was asked 8
Other 7
bring others to Jesus 5
personal satisfaction 3

*Some Surveys Have Multiple Comments.

*Why do you NOT serve as a volunteer at St. Peter?

No Response 66
| don't have time 56
work responsibilities 22
Other 20
looking for a place to serve 17
I live too far away 16
I live away at college 16
I lack information 16
previous bad experience 14
I'm too old 12
poor health 10
I'm not a member 10
I've done my serving 10

volunteer elsewhere

family responsibilities

I'm a caregiver

| don't want to serve

| wasn't asked

*Some Surveys Have Multiple Comments.
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